argues that a lack of fairness may lead to
divisions. Therefore, this option
misrepresents the message.

• Option (d) is correct: The passage
highlights that the true strength of a
society lies in its commitment to fairness,
equality, and the welfare of vulnerable
members. This option captures the main
message of the passage accurately.

The passage’s central message is that a
society’s success is measured by its treatment

of the vulnerable and its commitment to
fairness and equality, making option (d) the
best reflection of the passage.

23. (b)

• Option (a) is incorrect: While
diversification could influence energy
demand, the passage does not discuss
developing countries or diversification as
factors behind the price decline.

• Option (b) is correct: The passage
highlights how the synchronized
economic activity of advanced economies
led to reduced global energy demand,
which aligns with this scenario.

• Option (c) is incorrect: The passage does
not reference production quotas or
supply-side restrictions as a reason for the
energy price decline.

• Option (d) is incorrect: There is no
mention of technological advancements
or their impact on energy storage or
consumption in the passage.

Explanation for (24-25):

4224 2176 1152 640
256 4352 2304 1280
512 512 4608 2560
1024 1024 1024 5120
2048 2048 2048 2048

Abhishek Amit Ashish Avinash

Initially

After 1st round

After 2nd round

After 3rd round

After 4th round

24. (b)

Hence, option (b) is correct.

25. (d)

Hence, option (d) is correct.

26. (c)

Initially, number of guests = 100

Per plate cost = Rs. 1500

Total cost = Rs. 100 × 1500 = Rs. 150,000

Another case, per plate cost = Rs. 1500 – 20%

= Rs. 1200

Total expense = Rs. 150,000 + 20%

Anubhav-2025  |  CSAT (Paper-II)

8 – D© Copyright: www.nextias.com

= Rs. 180,000

 Number of guests ‘x’ =
Rs. 180000
Rs. 1200

 = 150

Hence, option (c) is correct.

27. (a)

9 8

1
2

5

3
4

10 7

6

1211

13 14

Triangles:

Simplest triangles: (10, 1, 3), (5, 6, 7),
(1, 9, 2), (2, 8, 5), (4, 12, 6), (3, 11, 4), (1, 2, 13),
(3, 13, 4), (13, 1, 3), (2, 13, 4), (2, 14, 4),
(14, 5, 6), (4, 14, 6), (2, 14, 5).

2 Components: (1,3,2), (2,3,4), (2,4,5), (4,5,6),
(2,4,6), (1,2,4), (1,3,4), (2,5,6)

4 Components: (1,4,5), (3,2,6)

Square:

Two components : (1,9,2,13) (3,13,11,4)
(2,8,5,14) (4,14,6,12) (10,1, 3, 13) (14,5,6,7)
(2,13,4,14), (10, 9, 14, 11), (13, 8, 7, 12)

Four components: (1,2,3,4) (2,5,4,6)

Hence, 11 squares

Hence, options (a) is correct.

28. (d)

Given:

Let the quantity of mixtures A and Mixture
B be m litres.

Quantity of water in mixture A after 10 litres
addition = m × 40/100 + 10 = 34

m = 60 litres

Quantity of alcohol in resultant mixture

= 60 × 60/100 + 60 × 70/100 = 78 litres

= Quantity of water in resultant mixture

= 120 - 78 = 42 litre

Required difference = 78 - 42 = 36 litres

29. (b)

Number of bottles of soft drink bought in
Rs. 1000 = 1000/10 = 100

Number of bottles of soft drink bought in 100
empty bottles = 100/10 = 10

Again, number of bottles of soft drink bought
in 10 empty bottles = 1

Now, total empty bottles = 1+ 19 = 20

Number of bottles of soft drink bought in 20
empty bottles = 20/10 =2

Hence, remaining empty bottles = 2

30. (b)

If we pick 15 balls, we might get all 15 pink
balls.

If we pick 12 more, we might get all 12 blue
balls.

Hence, now if we pick one more ball, we will
surely get 1 yellow ball.

Hence, minimum number of balls to be drawn
= 27+1 = 28

31. (a)

• Statement 1: Correct. The passage
explicitly states, “8 million tonnes of
plastic waste enter the oceans every year,
primarily due to improper waste
management systems.”

• Statement 2: Correct. The passage
mentions economic losses in the fishing